
Susan 0. Ritenour 
Secretaw and Treasurer 
and Regulatory Manager 

One Energy Place 
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ASOUTHERN COMPANV 

December 23,2008 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket No. 0 8 0 0 0 1 ~ .  for the month of October 
2008 are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms 
are filed pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

Sincerely, 

mv 

Enclosures 

cc w/attach: Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Public Counsel 
James Breman 

_L. cc wlo attach: All Parties of Record ssc __ 



FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 3. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Repotling Company: Gulf Power ComDanv (850)- 444-6332 

I 4. Signature of Official Submitting Repotl: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed. December 22.2008 

Line 
No. Plant Name - 
(4 (b) 

1 

2 

3 SMITH 

4 DANIEL 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

BTU Delivered 
Purchase Delivery Delivery Sulfur Content Content Volume Price 

Suwlier Name Shipping Point Type Location Date Type Oil (BTU/gal) (Btufgal) (Bbls) ($/sbl) 

(C) (d) (4 (0 (9) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) 

Petroleum Traders BAINBRIDGE. GA S SMITH 10/08 F02 0.01 138770 354.52 113.969 

Pepco Pascagoula. MS S DANIEL IOIO8 F 0 2  0.45 137851 1399.43 110.549 

'Gulfs 50% ownership of Daniel where applicable. 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (2/87) 
Page 1 of 19 

( u s  continuation sheet if necessary) 



FESC F m  No. 423-l(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
RETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

2. Repatlngcompsny: 

UTS I 
No.- 

(81 ibl 

1 

2 

3 SMITH 

4 DANlEl 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

. 113.968 

. 110.548 

s m i  i o m  FOZ 364,s 113968 40,401.61 . 40.4(y.61 113.969 . 113.988 . 
DANIEL l a  F02 1399.43 110.548 154705.10 - 154.705.78 110.548 . 110.549 - 

FPSC F m  NO. 42%l(a) (2187) 
Page2d19 



FPSC Form No. 42?-l(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

1. Reporting Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany 1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submilling Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: 

I 

Original Old Column New 
Line Volume Designator Delivered Reason for Line Month 8 Year 

No. Reported Form Plant Name Supplier Number (BMs) Form No. &Title OldValue NewValue Price Revision 

(a) (b) ( 4  (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) 0) ti) 00 (1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for me month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessaty) 

FPSC Form No. 423-l(b) (2/87) 
Page 3 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

I 2. Reponing Company: 

3. Piant Name: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

OCTOBER Year: 2008 

&. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 
B Y  1850)- 444-6332 

Grist Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Ollicial Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: December 22.2008 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Transport Purchase Charges Plant Pdm Cmtent Btu Content Cantent Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Pfice(Won) (Won) (Won) (%) (BtUb) (%) (%) 

(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (0 (m) 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 60.568.65 63.319 4.42 67.739 0.59 1 1,424 6.47 11.87 
2 AMERICAN COAL CO 10 IL 165 C RB 61,33526 74.523 4.42 78.943 1.23 11.954 6.95 12.04 
3 GLENCORE 45 iM 999 C RB 9.21 1.29 59.556 4.42 63.976 0.70 1 1,821 7.11 10.42 

11.791 16.05 5.W 4 MAGNUM COAL CO 39 wv 8 S RB 9.231.71 60.711 31.93 92.641 0.59 

5 WESTRIDGE RESOURCES 20 UT 7 S RB 20,785.95 49.533 48.28 97.a13 1.11 12,086 11.54 7.00 

6 COALMARKETCWPANY 45 IM 999 S RE 35.987.04 124.654 4.42 129.084 0.65 11,136 9.88 12.76 
12,006 13.59 6.47 7 MAGNUM COAL CO 39 wv 1w RE 29,380.66 60.530 26.42 86.950 0.63 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet it necessary) 

FPSC F O ~  NO. 423-2 ( 2 ~ 7 )  
Page 4 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: OCTOBER Yeac 2004 4. Name, Titis. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Anahlst 
2. Reponing Company: Gun POW1 comoa nv 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Piant Name: Grist Fled ric Generatino Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jooelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: December 22.2008 

1 INTEROCEANCOAL SALES 

2 AMERICAN COAL 60 

3 GLENCORE 

4 MAGNUM COAL CO 

5 WESTRIDOE RESOWICES 

6 COAL MARKG COMPhNY 

7 MAGNUM COAL CO 

8 

9 

IO 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Prim increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 

(C) (d) (8) (f) (9) (h) (0 UI (k) (11 

45 IM 999 C 60,568.65 63.740 63.740 63.740 (0.421) 63.319 
10 IL 165 C 61,335.26 74.81 0 74.810 74.810 (0.287) 74.523 
45 IM 999 C 9.211.29 59.450 59.450 59.450 0.106 59.556 
39 wv 8 S 9,231.71 60.500 60.500 60.500 0.211 60711 
20 UT 7 S 20.785.95 50.000 50.000 5O.ooO (0.467) 49.533 
45 IM 999 S 35.997.04 126.500 126.500 126.500 (1.836) 124.664 
39 wv 1w 29,380.66 60.500 60.500 60.500 0.030 60.530 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 4252(a) (2/87) 
Page5of 19 



FFSC F m  No. 4232(b) 

Llne 

1 N ~ W C O L L W S  

2 AMERICAN COALCO 

3 GLENCORE 

4 MAGNUM COAL CO 

5 WESTAD(IE RESOURCES 

6 COU~~ETMHPUII  

7 MAGNUMCOALCO 

8 

9 

10 

I1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

IM 999 YCDUFETERUIAL RB 60.568.65 63.319 - 4.42 4.42 67.738 6 

10 IL 165 YCDUFCETERU" RB 61.335.26 7 4 . m  - 4.42 4.42 78.w 

9,211.2959.555 - 4.42 4.42 63.976 

31.m 92.641 

20.785.95 49.m - 48.28 - 48.28 97.813 

RB 35,997.W 124.W - 4.42 4.42 129.W 

45 M( 998 E W F F E E R U I N  RB 

39 wv 6 UCWF7SlEWM RB 9.231.71 60.711 - 31.93 
20 W 7 UCWSI€TERUIM RB 

45 IM 99J 

39 WV 1W -mu- RB 29,380.66 60.w - 26.42 . 25.42 %).QYJ 



FPSC Form No:423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. RepOrtlngMonth: OCTOBER Year: im)E 3. Name. Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Anabst Data Submitted on this Form: 
2. Reporting Company: Gun Power ComDanv 1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: December 22. 2008 

Intended Original Old 
Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant Line Month 8 Year 

No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. &Title OM Value Value Prim Reason lor Revision 
(a) (4 (C) (d) (e) (0 (S) (h) 6) 0 )  (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 
8 

9 

No adjustrents lor the month. 

(use continualkm sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (U87) 
Page 7 01 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Suooiier Name - 
(a) ('4 

1 AMERICAN COAL GO 

2 GLENCORE 

3 MAGNUM COAL CO 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

OCTOBER Year: 2006 4. Name. Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact P m  Concerning 
Data Submitted on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters. FWs Anabt 

Gulf Power COmDanV I850l- 444-6332 

Smith Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signatured official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed December 22.200Q 

~ n e d v e  
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Trampon Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Confen1 Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price (Won) (Won) (Won) (x) (EtUnb) (7-1 (%) 

(CI (d) (e) (1) (Q) (h) (1) ti) (k) (1) (4 

i o  iL 165 c RB 29,432.57 74.523 6.22 80.743 1.23 1 1,954 6.95 12.04 

45 IM 999 C RB 5.385.02 59.556 6.22 65.776 0.70 11,821 7.11 10.42 

39 wv 8 s RB 4,822.24 60.711 33.73 94.441 0.59 11,791 16.05 5.06 

4 WESTRIDGE RESOURCES 20 UT 7 s RE 11,348.15 49.533 50.08 99.613 1.11 12.086 11.54 7.W 
5 COALMARKETCOMPANY 45 IM 999 S RB 15.613.72 124.664 6.22 130.884 0.65 11,136 9.80 12.76 

6 

7 

8 

9 

i o  
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet it necessary] 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 8 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) I 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporling Month: OCTOBER Year: 2W8 4. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Date Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Anal@ 

2. Reporling Company: Gun Power Cmoa ny j850,- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generatina Plan1 5. Signature of Official Submrtting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: December 22.2CQQ 

Line 
No. SuoDiier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 AMERICAN COAL CO 

2 GLENCORE 

3 MAGNUM COAL CO 

4 WESTRIDGE RESOURCES 

5 COAL MARKET COMPANY 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine &Loading Invoice Price Quaiity Purchass 

Price Charges Price increams Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 

(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) U) (k) (1) 

10 IL 165 C 29.432.57 74.810 74.810 74.810 (0.287) 74.523 

45 iM 999 c 5.385.02 59.450 59.450 59.450 0.106 59.556 

39 WV 8 5 4.822.24 60.500 60.500 60.500 0.211 60.71 1 

11,348.15 50.000 50.000 50.000 (0.467) 49.533 20 UT 7 5 

45 IM 999 5 15.613.72 126.500 126.500 126.500 (1.836) 124.664 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 4252(a) (Z87) 
Page 9 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 4=.2(b) (m7) 
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FFSC Form No. 423-'2(a) I 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Repolling Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany @5Ob 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scholz Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Repoll: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: December 22.2008 

Shollhaul Original Retroactive Effective 
Quality Purchase FOBMine &Loading Invoice Price 

Line Price Charges Price increases BasePrice Adjustments Price - No. Suoolier Namg Mine Location Purchase Type Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(a) (b) (C) (4 (4 (0 (g) (h) (0 6) (k) (1) 

1 KOCHCARBON 6 KY 71 S 10,230.15 131.800 131.8w 131.800 (0.534) 131.266 
2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Fwm No. 4'252(a) (387) 
Page 13 of 19 



FPSC FWm Nc. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTfUC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1023l15 131.266 - 27.82 . 27.62 158.888 1 KOCHCARBON 8 KY 71 ~ a m r . 0  RR 
2 

FPSC Form NO. 42%2(b) (2187) 
P a g e l l d l S  



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

1. 

2. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

Reporting Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 3. Name, Title. &Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming 

Reponing Company: Gulf P o w  Comuany 
Data Submitted on this Form: 
1850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Anaiu 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: December 22. 2008 

Intended Original Old 
New New FOB Plant 

Line Month & Year Generating Line Volume Designator 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & Title Old Value Value Price Reason lor Revision 

(0 ti) (k) (1) (m) ('4 (9) (f) (a) (h) (a) (b) (C) 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

NO adjustments for the month, 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (2/87) 
Page 150f 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. ReportingMonth: OCTOBER Year: 2008 4. Name, Tilie, B Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Subminad on this Form: MS. J.P. Pelers. Fuels Analvsl 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 18501- 444-6332 

3. PianlName: Daniel Eleclk Generatino Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Dale Completed: December 22.2W8 

Line 

Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Purchase Transwrt Price Charges Plant Price Content Blu Content Content Content 

7.90 11.32 1 GLENCORE 45 iM 999 C UR 34,325.50 63.741 11.77 75.511 0.62 11,351 

‘2 OXBOW CARBON 17 co 51 c UR 18,907.00 33.01 1 52.25 85.261 0.50 12.148 7.90 8.11 

3 POWDER RIVER BASi 19 WY 5 C UR 33.511.00 16.153 33.47 49.623 0.20 8,624 4.M) 28.30 

4 CYPRESS 20 Mile 17 CO 107 c UR 18,108.00 40.113 52.25 92.363 0.48 11,175 11.30 9.70 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (Z87) 
Page 1601 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

1 GLENCORE 

2 OXBOW CARBON 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

OCTOBER Year: 2008 4. Name, Tlie. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this ~orm:  Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

Gulf Power ComDany (8501- 444-6332 

Daniel Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: December 22.2008 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOBMine &Loading Invoice Price Q u a l i  Purchase 

Mine LOcation Type TOnS (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
Purchase Price Charges Price increases BasePrice Adjustments Price 

(C) (d) (e) (r) (S) (h) (1) ti) (W (1) 

45 it4 999 C 34,325.50 60.050 60.050 60.050 0.271 63.741 

17 M 51 C 18,907.00 28.500 26.500 28.500 1.091 33.01 1 

3 POWDER RIVER BAS 19 WY 5 C 33.51 1 .oO 13.340 13.340 13.340 -0.117 16.153 

4 CYPRESS 20 Mile 17 CO 107 C 16,108.00 36.710 36.7iO 36.710 0.248 40.1 13 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use cuntinuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 17 of 19 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. ReportingMonth: OCTOBER Year: 2008 3. Name. Titie. & TelephDne Number of Contact Person Concerning 

2. Reporting Company: Full Power Comoany 

Line MonthaYear 
No. Reported Form Plant Name 
(a) (b) (C) 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Anaivst 
1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submming Report: Jcceiyn P. Peters 

5. Data Completed: 

Intended Original Old 
Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 

Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form NO. &Title Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 
( 4  (e) (1) (9) (h) (1) B) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 4%-2(c) 12/67) 
Page 1901 19 



I FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany I8501- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: December 22.2008 

Sulfur BTU Delivered 
Line Shipping Purchase Delivery Content Content Volume Pnce 
- No. Plant Name Swclier Name Point Type Location Delivery Date Type Oil (%) (BTU1gal) (Bbls) ( W b l )  

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (9) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) 

1 SCHERER Mansfield Macon, GA S SCHERER oct-08 F02 0.5 138500 133.31 108.71 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

'Gulf's 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (Z87) 
Page lof 5 
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FP'SC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 4. Name, Title. &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelvn P. Peters ! 
6. Date Completed: December 22,2008 

Effective Total FOB 
Purchase Transport Plant Sulfur Btu Ash Moisture 

Line Transport Price Charges Price Content content Content Content - No. Plant Name Mine Location Purchase Twe Mode Mmbtu (Won) (Won) W o n  [%) (BtUlb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 FOUNDATION 

2 KENNECOTT ENERG 

3 KENNECOTT ENERG 

4 POWDER RIVER BAE 

5 BUCKSKIN MINING 

6 COAL SALES, LLC 

7 KENNECOTT ENERG 

8 FOUNDATION 

9 FOUNDATION 

10 COAL SALES, LLC 

11 COAL SALES, LLC 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

19 WY 005 C 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

87,313.00 

7.082.41 

16,741.05 

497,106.43 

309,230.77 

27,930.16 

29,02525 

72,955.67 

87,653.36 

46,597.52 

27,770.60 

8.999 

7.969 

8.446 

8.539 

6.585 

8.389 

12.309 

11.616 

10.884 

9.531 

11.045 

26.550 

26.680 

26.860 

26.820 

26.630 

26.590 

26.510 

26.580 

26.660 

25.560 

26.610 

35.55 

34.65 

35.31 

35.36 

33.21 

34.98 

38.82 

38.20 

37.54 

35.09 

37.66 

0.31 

0.33 
0.29 

0.21 

0.28 

0.41 

0.28 

0.36 

0.26 

0.33 

0.21 

Plant Scherer tonnage is being reported on a BTU and 5 basis only. No inventon/ of tons is being maintained. 

(use continuation sheet it necessary) 

8.483 

8.823 

8.789 

8.672 

8,367 

8.299 

8.664 

8.461 

8,357 

8,410 

8.763 

4.32 29.55 

4.48 27.74 

6.04 25.37 

4.65 27.67 

4.47 30.06 

5.26 30.00 

6.51 25.62 

4.46 29.68 

4.30 30.27 

4.73 34.02 

4.22 27.45 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 3 of 5 



FPSC F O ~  NO. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reponing Month: OCTOBER Year: 2008 4. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

2. Reponing Company: Gulf Power Comoany 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Dale Completed: December 22.2008 

Line 

FOB Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 
Price Charges Price Increases Base Price Adjustments Price 

1 FOUNDATION 19 WY 005 C 87,313.00 8.000 

2 KENNECOTT ENERG 19 WY 005 C 7.082.41 7.010 

3 KENNECOTT ENERG 19 WY 005 C 18,741.05 8.000 

4 POWDER RIVER BAS 19 WY 005 C 497,106.43 9.000 

5 BUCKSKIN MINING 19 WY 005 C 309,230.77 6.400 

6 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 27,930.16 7.850 

7 KENNECOTTENERG 19 WY 005 C 29,025.25 12.680 

8 FOUNDATION 19 WY 005 C 72.955.67 10.520 

9 FOUNDATION 19 WY 005 C 87.653.36 10.150 

10 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 46,597.52 8.420 

11 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 27,770.60 10.250 

'Gulf's 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 
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FPSC Form NO. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1 FOUNDATION 19 WY 

2 KENNECOTTENERGI 19 WY 

3 KENNECOTTENERGI 19 WY 

4 POWDER RIVER BASi 19 WY 

5 BUCKSKIN MINING 19 WY 

6 MALSALES,UC 19 WY 

7 KENNECOTTENERG\ 19 WY 

8 FOUNDATION 19 WY 

9 FOUNDATION 19 WY 

10 COAL SALES. LLC 19 WY 

11 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 

‘GuIIS 25% ownership 01 Scherer where applicable. 
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